
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2915

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2023


Welfare activities for coal mine labourers


2915 Dr. Fauzia Khan:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) the amount spent by the Coal India Limited (CIL) for providing housing, water supply, and medical facilities to coal mine labourers across the nation, so far;

(b) whether health-cards issued to coal mine labourers are not being renewed, if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by when these cards are likely to be renewed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a) The amount spent by Coal India Limited (CIL) in respect of Medical, Housing & Water

is as under:

        Figure (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Subsidiary Financial year Medical Housing Water Supply

1 WCL

2019-20 10091.00 972.14 385.53

2020-21 15384.00 868.70 454.87

2021-22 49544.00 4429.04 315.11

2 BCCL

2019-20 18036.00 18796.55 3001.00

2020-21 14265.00 19066.29 3314.97

2021-22 10090.00 21339.80 2717.67

3 SECL

2019-20 11411.00 8013.74 1624.09

2020-21 14531.00 12945.53 925.28

2021-22 20860.00 13670.04 906.11

4 NCL

2019-20 7018.00

2020-21 6168.00

2021-22 10247.00 8625.10 2258.70

2022-23 (up to

Feb)
11659.40 9723.50 3402.00

5 ECL
2019-20 16344.00 175.00 27.78

2020-21 21210.00 109.25 29.51


2021-22 24012.00 67.83 1951.19

6 MCL

2019-20 10372.00 3557.72 2579.85

2020-21 8184.00 5102.65 2841.67

2021-22 16722.00 7157.16 2794.93

7 CCL

2019-20 14731.00

2020-21 12981.00 5375.00 1121.00

2021-22 25620.00 5925.00 789.00

2022-23(up to

Feb )
  15938.00 657.00

8 CMPDIL

2019-20 3523.00 855.52 33.35

2020-21 1915.00 755.69 34.25

2021-22 4404.00 4.60 0.36

9 CIL HQ

2019-20 7204.00 266.04 0.00

2020-21 2682.00 526.94 0.00

2021-22 5134.00 370.14 0.00


Total in Rs

Crores
3743.42 1646.37 321.65


(b)&(c): When an employee (Executive & Non Executive) joins CIL, he/she is issued a Health

Card along with his/her dependents which is valid till retirement. After retirement, retired employee is issued another CPRMS-E/NE card for the employee and his/her spouse which is valid for their life time. No renewal of the card is required.


****

